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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information 
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation. 

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA 
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 

Type of Investigation:  

Referred to Same Service: ☐ Referred to Other Service: ☐ Retained by LECA: ☐ 

Service Investigations Referred to: 

De-identified Summary of Complaint 
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Decision and Reasons 
  

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations 
   


	Untitled

	Police Service: []
	Type of Investigation: Referred to Same Service
	Date of Complaint: 05/08/2025
	Police Service Referred To: []
	Summary of Complaint: On June 6, 2025, the Complainant filed an online complaint with the LECA alleging the Respondent Officers failed to properly investigate her report of a threat and contacted the individual she identified as the suspect. It is further alleged that the Respondent Officers conducted themselves in a manner that was dismissive and unprofessional during the interaction. 


	Code of Conduct Allegations: 1.) Performance of Duties - Section 19 Neglect of Duty
2.) Interaction with the Public - Section 10(1) Undermined Public Trust

	Decision and Reasons: ****Allegation #1**** Unsubstantiated

The Respondent Officers did not neglect their duties. Respondent Officers actively listen to the Complainant to obtain as much information as possible.  

Respondent Officers examined all materials presented by the Complainant, including emails and website content, to determine if the materials contain any explicit or implied threats.

Respondent Officers posed multiple clarifying questions to the Complainant in an effort to understand the nature, scope, and credibility of her allegations, including specific inquiries into how her father was allegedly attempting to harm her.

The Respondent Officers correctly determined there was no criminal offence and that the Complainant concerns were actually about the custody of her daughter.


****Allegation #2**** Unsubstantiated 

Respondent Officers did not make or imply any statement such as “you again,” “crazy woman…we don’t care,” or otherwise conveyed annoyance or dismissiveness. No such language, tone, or conduct was evident.

Throughout the interaction with the Complainant, both Respondent Officers maintained a calm, clear, and non-aggressive tone. Their verbal communication was respectful and measured, and their physical posture remained non-confrontational.




